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 St Mary and St Thomas CE Primary School Newsletter

Week Beginning: Monday 3rd September 2018


NEW SCHOOL YEAR 
I’d like to warmly welcome all our pupils and families back to school for this new academic year. As always, we have a whole year of fantastic things planned for the pupils for the year ahead and look forward to working closely with you throughout the year to support your child. 
AUTUMN & FAMILY LEARNING DATES
Please find attached our autumn and family learning dates for the year ahead. Reminders will be sent out nearer the time and will be on the weekly newsletter. Please try and attend these sessions as they are excellent opportunities to find out how you can further support your child. If you have any questions about the dates then don’t hesitate to contact your child’s class teacher. 
PAYMENTS INTO SCHOOL OFFICE
As we begin this school year could we please remind you that any payments made into school are in an envelope clearly labelled with your child’s name, class, amount enclosed and what the payment is for. If payment is for wrap-a-round, please put the date your wish to book wrap-a-round for your child. Thank you for your co-operation with this. If money is not in an envelope then, it will not be accepted into the office. 
SCHOOL UNIFORM & EARRINGS
Pupils turned up for school bright and early on Tuesday morning looking super smart and ready to learn which was lovely to see! Please can we keep this up throughout the year and a reminder that pupils should be wearing black school shoes- trainers are not allowed. I’d also like to remind parents and carers that earrings are not allowed in school. If your child comes into school with earrings on then you will be called to come and take them out. We thank you for your co-operation with this. 
PARENT EDUCATION CLASSES
An invitation to take part in our parent education classes has been sent out today. We held these last year and they were very well attended. If you are interested in the classes, please fill in the form and join us at school on Monday 17th September. If you are unable to attend these classes due to work commitments, there is now the opportunity to complete the classes online- you can find our more information about this using the link provided on the letter. 

COMING UP…
Please see attached autumn dates to have a look what is coming up in the next few weeks. 












Family Learning 2018-2019
	Year Group
	Date
	Activity

	Nursery
	9th or 11th October 2018
2nd or 4th April 2019
18th or 20th June 2019

These sessions will take place during the school day and parents and carers will be given a time slot by the class teacher. You will need to attend only one session during each term. Please check the class newsletter nearer the time for more information.
	Termly stay and play sessions working alongside children in the Nursery setting.


	Reception
	Thursday 27th September 2018 2:15pm

Wednesday 3rd October 2018 2:15pm 

9th or 11th October 2018
2nd or 4th April 2019
18th or 20th June 2019

These sessions will take place during the school day and parents and carers will be given a time slot by the class teacher. You will need to attend only one session during each term. Please check the class newsletter nearer the time for more information.
	Introduction to Maths Mastery  

Introduction to phonics and early reading strategies. 

Termly stay and play sessions working alongside children in the Reception setting.


	Y1
	Thursday 20th September 2018 2:15pm

Thursday 28th February 2019 2:15pm
	Introduction to Maths Mastery

Reading and Y1 Phonics screening test


	Y2
	Thursday 22nd November 2018 2:15pm


Thursday 24th January 2019 2:15pm
	The teaching of maths calculation strategies using maths games

End of KS1 assessment information meeting


	Y3
	Thursday 8th November 2018 2:15pm


Thursday 14th March 2019 9am-10:15am 
	Introduction to grammar, spelling and punctuation in KS2

Parent Insight Morning which involves parents/ carers watching the class teacher deliver a real-life lesson to pupils followed by a session on ‘Building fluency in times tables’ with parents and carers only 


	Y4
	Thursday 1st November 2018 2:15pm 


Thursday 7th February 2019 9am-10:15am 






Thursday 2nd May 2019 2:30pm/5:30pm

	Understanding grammar, spelling and punctuation terminology 

Parent Insight Morning which involves parents/ carers watching the class teacher deliver a real-life lesson to pupils followed by a family learning session on with parents and carers only 

Relationships and sex education awareness sessions which enables parents/ carers to view the materials used with the pupils during RSE sessions


	Y5
	Thursday 6th December 2018 2:15pm







Thursday 21st March 2019 2:15pm 
	Parent Insight Morning which involves parents/ carers watching the class teacher deliver a real-life lesson to pupils followed by a session on ‘Reading skills and strategies in Upper Key Stage 2’ with parents and carers only 

Building fluency with formal written maths methods 


	Y6
	Thursday 11th October 2018 9am- 10:30am






Friday 18th January 2019 2:15pm


	Parent Insight Morning which involves parents/ carers watching the class teacher deliver a real-life lesson to pupils followed by a session on ‘Being a Year 6 learner’ with parents and carers only 

End of KS2 assessment information meeting



If you are unable to attend the family learning session but would like a copy of the resources used within the session, please contact your child’s class teacher. 

In addition to the family learning sessions listed above, we will also be holding some safeguarding sessions for parents/ carers which will focus on:
· Internet safety: covering apps to beware of, safety measures you can take to monitor what your child is accessing online, what to do if you are concerned about your child’s behaviour online
· Video game safety: covering games to be aware of and how to keep your child safe using video games 
· Current issues around pupil safety
Dates for this will be posted on the weekly newsletter so please keep a look out. 








PARENTS’ DATES FOR DIARY- AUTUMN TERM 2018-19 
	Tuesday 4th September
	TERM BEGINS

	w/b: Tuesday 4th September 
	Reception & Nursery Parent/ Carer Interviews with the Class Teacher- please contact the school office if you are unsure of your appointment time 

	Friday 7th September 
	Christian Value afternoon- CONFIDENCE 

	Monday 10th September
	Y4 First Swimming session

	w/b: Monday 11th September
	Reception & Nursery graduated intake. Class teachers will provide more information on times and arrangements 

	Tuesday 11th September
Wednesday 12th September
Thursday 13th September
Friday 14th September
	Meet the teacher Y1
Meet the teacher Y2
Meet the teacher Y3 & Y4
Meet the teacher Y5 & Y6

	Monday 17th September 
	Nursery/ Reception normal sessions begin from today 

	Wednesday 19th September 
	Y4 to Clonter Opera

	Thursday 20th September 
	Y1 Family Learning (school hall) 2:15pm 

	Friday 21st September 
	Y1/2 Saints rugby taster sessions 

	Tuesday 25th September 
	Y5 Family Worship 9am in the school hall

	Wednesday 26th September 
	European Day of Languages 

	Thursday 27th September
	Reception Family Learning 2:15pm

	Friday 28th September 
	Y3 Saints rugby taster sessions/ Y6 Mental health talk 

	Tuesday 2nd October 
	NSPCC Speak out, Stay safe day

	Wednesday 3rd October 
	Reception Family Learning 2:15pm 

	Thursday 4th October
	Y4 Saints rugby taster sessions

	Friday 5th October
	Y2 to lead Harvest Festival service at St Thomas’ Church- 9:30am
Reception Saints rugby taster sessions

	Tuesday 9th October 
	N/R Stay and Play 

	Wednesday 10th October 
	World Mental Health Day- Altru Drama to work with KS1

	Thursday 11th October 
	N/R Stay and Play
Y6 Parent Insight Morning/ Family Learning 9am 
Disco: R/KS1- 3:10-4:15pm, KS2- 4:15-5:15pm

	Friday 12th October 
	Y4 Sky Try Experience at Totally Wicked Stadium 

	Wednesday 17th October 
	Break up at normal school time 

	Monday 29th October 
	TERM BEGINS

	Monday 29th October
	School photos- individuals& siblings

	Thursday 1st November 
	Y4 Family Learning 2:15pm

	Friday 2nd November
	Christian Value afternoon- TRUST

	Monday 5th November 
	Nasal spray for pupils in R-Y5

	Thursday 8th November 
	Y3 Family Learning 2:15pm

	w/b: Monday 12th November
	Anti-bullying week

	Friday 16th November 
	Y4 Forest School sleepover

	Wednesday 21st November
	Eucharist Y5& 6

	Thursday 22nd November 
	Y2 Family Learning 2:15pm

	Friday 23rd November 
	Y6 visit to Mersey travel Hub in Liverpool city centre 
Christian Value afternoon- RESILIENCE

	w/b: Monday 26th November 
	Assessment week Y1-Y6

	Monday 3rd December
	Y6 Height& weight sessions

	Thursday 6th December 
	Y5 Parent Insight Morning/ Family Learning 9am 

	Friday 7th December 
	Christmas dinner

	w/b: Monday 11th December
	Enterprise Week/ Pupil& Parent Interviews 
Monday: Year 1&2
Tuesday: Year 3&4
Wednesday: Reception
Thursday: Year 5&6

	Friday 14th December 
	Enterprise Market Place 2pm for R- Y6 

	Monday 17th December
	R& KS1 Panto and party
Nursery party

	Tuesday 18th December
	KS2 Panto and Party

	Wednesday 19th December 
	KS1 Nativity 

	Thursday 20th December 
	Y6 to lead Christmas Church Service at St Thomas’ Church- 9.30am
Break up at normal time- no wraparound available today 
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Believe in ourselves, each other and God; Achieve in all we do; Shine every day!
Confidence, Trust, Resilience, Compassion, Hope, Independence, Forgiveness
Barton Close, WA10 2HS Tel 01744678010 Email stmarythomas@three-saints.org.uk Web www.sm-st.co.uk
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